COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA

Commonwealth Transportation Board

W. Sheppard Miller, 111 1401 East Broad Street (8041)482-5818
Chairperson Richmond, Virginia 23219 Fax: (804) 786-2940

Transportation Alternatives Program Project Allocation Selections
Agenda
Virginia Department of Transportation
1st Floor Computer Lab
1221 East Broad Street
Richmond, VA 23219
April 16, 2024
Immediately Following Adjournment of the Action Meeting

1. Funding Overview
2. Current Selections (CTB District Member and Transportation Planning Organization)

3. At-Large CTB Member/Secretary of Transportation Selections

HHH#



10262
10290
10306
10308
10318
10335
10344
10364
10365
10394
10402
10408
10409
10464
10484
10485
10553
10567
10579
10580
10585
10602
10604
10647
10261
10263
10275
10276
10284
10285
10286
10287
10300
10310
10311
10312
10313
10314
10317
10328
10334
10337
10342
10343
10350
10352
10353
10358
10363
10366
10368
10371
10375
10381
10387
10388
10389
10398
10400
10401
10404
10407
10411
10437
10440
10450
10451
10455
10456
10466
10469
10482
10497
10500
10502
10506
10509
10510
10512
10513
10515
10518
10519

122888

116853

121110
121111

118236
121567

121105

111276

122177

122041

118069

121169

120932

Northern Virginia
Bristol

Staunton
Richmond
Hampton Roads
Richmond
Richmond
Northern Virginia
Northern Virginia
Bristol

Northern Virginia
Northern Virginia
Northern Virginia
Northern Virginia
Hampton Roads
Hampton Roads
Hampton Roads
Northern Virginia
Hampton Roads
Hampton Roads
Hampton Roads
Hampton Roads
Hampton Roads
Staunton
Northern Virginia
Northern Virginia
Hampton Roads
Richmond
Hampton Roads
Staunton
Hampton Roads
Staunton

Bristol

Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Hampton Roads
Hampton Roads
Hampton Roads
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond
Hampton Roads
Hampton Roads
Northern Virginia
Northern Virginia
Northern Virginia
Culpeper
Hampton Roads
Northern Virginia
Salem

Northern Virginia
Northern Virginia
Culpeper
Northern Virginia
Hampton Roads
Northern Virginia
Lynchburg
Northern Virginia
Richmond
Richmond
Lynchburg
Northern Virginia
Northern Virginia
Hampton Roads
Richmond

Bristol

Northern Virginia
Staunton

Salem

Northern Virginia
Richmond
Richmond
Staunton

Bristol

Bristol
Fredericksburg
Fredericksburg
Fredericksburg
Bristol

=<

<

117
140

82
125
100

60

63
158
148
146
182
133

9

49
112

93
115

89
144
127
132

98

91
130
119
130
170
152
175
165
162

97

83
141
153
153
140
139
151
166
135

92
115
106
153
124
160
201
189
169
176
183
184

85
145
132
184
123
145
175
145
121
157
199
118
183

98
176
182
135
177
110
125
170
148
174
135
103
116
143
152
157

77

61 Tayloe Drive Sidewalk
51 East End Ped Imp Project Phase |
24 West Criser Road Sidewalk
42 Beach Rd/Rt 10 Pedestrian Crossing
Safe Routes to School
B US Route 1 Pedestrian Hybrid Beacons
95 K Patterson at Libbie Streetscape
42 Mason Neck Trail
65 Compton Road Walkway SUP
40 Park Street Improvements-Phase 2
90 Mashie Drive SE Sidewalk
93 South Loudoun St - School Sidewalk
91 Berlin Turnpike Shared Use Path Lighting
34 Cascades Parkway Bike & Ped
0 SRTS - WICC Public Schools
88 Stadium Drive Sidewalk
26 Norfolk Ave Pedestrian Improvements
96 Rt 1and Slaters Ln Improvements
73 Gum Road Multi-Use Path
69 Cedar Road Sidewalk Conversion
76 Cedar Road Sidewalk Wal-Mart/Cedar Lakes
42 Indian River M.S. Sidewalk Connections
68 Cedar Road Sidewalk Cedar Lakes/Bartell
55 Waddell Street Sidewalk
11 Graham Park Road Sidewalk
36 Lions Field Road Sidewalk
76 Birthplace of America Trail-York Sec 1
57 Amelia Court House Sidewalk - Phase |1
64 Suffolk Seaboard Coastline Trail - 3C
46 Mosby Sidewalk Additional Funding
67 Laurel Lane ES SRTS Sidewalk Improv.
8 4th St. Bridge Pedestrian Improvements
50 Wythe County-Pedestrian Connection
94 Forest Hill (Choctaw - Anwell) Sidewalk
37 Genito/Hull Street Pedestrian Crossing
58 Sturbridge Dr/Rt 60 Pedestrian Crossing
43 Woods Edge Rd/Rt 1 Pedestrian Crossing
16 Eastern Shore Rail Trail - Parksley, VA
20 BoAT MUP_Warwick, EImhurst, & Yorktown
1 CNI-Bates Dr MUP
97 A Patterson Avenue Bike Lanes
2 D Carnation Street Sidewalks Phase Il
31 | Maymont Area Sidewalk Phase IIl
98 J Cary Street Sidewalk Improvement
59 RT 1/Bermuda/Breckenridge Ped Crossing
44 Great Bridge Blvd Sidewalk
79 Jamestown High School Sidewalk
71 Shrevewood ES SRTS
70 Bush Hill ES SRTS
84 Lake Braddock SRTS
23 Laurel Ridge College Connector Trail
5 Washington Ave & 25th Ped Improvements
22 Central Elden Walkability Improvements
11 New River Trail Crossing
86 N Berlin Pike Shared Use Path
13 Colchester Road Sidewalk
92 Kettle Run/Greenville Connector trail
80 Safe Routes to School Curb Extensions
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3 Pedestrian Accommodation Across US 58
84 Locust St Trail Improvement
19 Front Street Sidewalk Improvements
87 East Broad Way Sidewalk
13 Brodnax Depot Renovation Project
28 Messer Road Trail Connector
60 Lynchburg Industry Sidewalk Improv. 2
77 Fern Street Neighborhood Connection
0 FCPS Non-Infrastructure SRTS Program
67 College Woods Circuit - Ph 2
85 Nuckols Trail, Phase 2
31 Peppers Ferry Road Sidewalk Gap
89 G Street Sidewalk Improvements
0 Harrisonburg SRTS Coordinator
48 Beaver Dam Trail Pedestrian Connection
39 Chain Bridge Road Shared Use Path
4 Tobacco Heritage Trail Head Ramp
82 Rt 301/Hanover Courthouse Sidewalk
30 US Route 220 Sidewalk - Pine to Beech
62 Rural Retreat Sidewalk Project Phase 12
25 Wise St Sidewalk and Lighting Project
56 Smith Station Rd SUP Gap Closure
32 Chancellor Park Drive Sidewalk
52 Mathews County H.S. Sidewalk
17 Technology Park Sidewalk Lebanon, VA

Prince William County
Wise Town

Front Royal Town
Chesterfield County
Newport News City
Richmond City
Richmond City
Fairfax County
Fairfax County
Abingdon Town
Vienna Town
Lovettsville Town
Lovettsville Town
Loudoun County
Williamsburg-James City County Public Schools
Chesapeake City
Virginia Beach City
Alexandria City
Chesapeake City
Chesapeake City
Chesapeake City
Chesapeake City
Chesapeake City
Lexington City
Prince William County
Prince William County
York County

Amelia County
Suffolk City
Berryville Town
James City County
Waynesboro City
Wythe County
Chesterfield County
Chesterfield County
Chesterfield County
Chesterfield County
Accomack-Northampton Planning District Commission
Newport News City
Newport News City
Richmond City
Richmond City
Richmond City
Richmond City
Chesterfield County
Chesapeake City
James City County
Fairfax County
Fairfax County
Fairfax County
Fauquier County
Newport News City
Herndon Town
Galax City
Lovettsville Town
Prince William County
Fauquier County
Alexandria City
Emporia City
Vienna Town
Nelson County
Lovettsville Town
Brodnax Town
Henrico County
Lynchburg City
Fairfax City

Fairfax County
Williamsburg City
Henrico County
Wytheville Town
Purcellville Town
Harrisonburg City
Hillsville Town
Fairfax City
Lawrenceville Town
Hanover County
Covington City
Rural Retreat Town
St Paul Town
Spotsylvania County
Spotsylvania County
Mathews County
Lebanon Town
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2,500,000.00
1,609,446.00
2,500,000.00
643,743.00
236,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,700,000.00
2,500,000.00
1,714,401.00
2,500,000.00
878,415.00
719,810.00
2,000,000.00
155,300.00
490,812.00
1,927,765.00
922,339.00
1,199,235.00
1,844,826.00
1,121,131.00
1,064,703.00
1,025,308.00
1,000,000.00
2,500,000.00
2,500,000.00
2,247,392.00
1,535,700.00
2,500,000.00
76,767.00
1,594,446.00
160,144.00
1,025,600.00
712,278.00
862,281.00
803,032.00
592,627.00
1,090,976.00
1,474,400.00
1,735,200.00
557,808.00
698,415.00
718,000.00
469,080.00
877,464.00
515,174.00
1,059,363.00
1,140,000.00
850,000.00
356,425.00
2,138,860.00
1,500,000.00
2,500,000.00
384,780.00
2,500,000.00
2,500,000.00
1,194,183.00
1,870,935.00
1,662,016.00
1,707,937.00
2,500,000.00
187,390.00
461,882.00
1,768,091.00
1,037,585.00
285,119.00
276,000.00
1,914,074.00
2,500,000.00
929,736.00
1,485,487.00
120,000.00
1,496,837.00
2,098,314.00
367,803.00
1,435,928.00
312,915.00
505,155.00
1,139,263.00
2,000,000.00
500,000.00
1,242,496.00
2,500,000.00
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Not Funded
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Not Funded
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Not Funded
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Not Funded
Not Funded
Not Funded
Not Funded
Not Funded
Not Funded
Not Funded
Not Funded
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Funded
Funded
Funded
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Funded
Funded
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Funded
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Funded
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2,500,000.00
2,500,000.00
1,747,392.00

2,200,000.00

1,294,446.00

712,278.00
862,281.00
803,032.00
592,627.00

1,474,400.00
1,735,200.00
557,808.00
698,415.00
718,000.00
469,080.00
877,464.00
515,174.00
1,059,363.00
140,000.00

356,425.00

855,000.00
2,500,000.00

2,500,000.00
2,500,000.00

870,935.00
1,322,079.00
187,390.00
1,768,091.00
285,119.00
276,000.00
957,074.00

133,551.00

1,085,487.00

2,098,314.00
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500,000.00

300,000.00

76,767.00
300,000.00
160,144.00

698,000.00

1,000,000.00
700,000.00

2,065,097.00
645,000.00

384,780.00

1,194,183.00
1,000,000.00
700,000.00

2,500,000.00

461,882.00

1,037,585.00

957,000.00
574,067.00
929,736.00
400,000.00

1,496,837.00

367,803.00
1,435,928.00
312,915.00

1,135,020.00
2,000,000.00

500,000.00
1,242,496.00

Stant
$ 1,535,700.00
Stant
Merrill
Stant
Merrill
$ 1,025,600.00

Stant; requires At-Large S 392,976.00

Hynes

Hynes; requires At-Large S 150,000.00
Byers; requires At-Large S 73,763.00
Stant

Smoot

Byers

Hynes

Stant; requires At-Large S 962,016.00
TPB to cover deficit when able

Green

Davis
Green
Stant
Davis; req. At-Large S

Fowlkes
Hynes

1,792,382.00

S 120,000.00
Smoot

Davis
Davis
Merrill
S 505,155.00
Fowlkes; requires At-Large S 4,243.00
Sellers
Sellers
Sellers
$ 2,500,000.00

Meet population area requirement; <5K

Meet population area requirement; <5K

At-Large support for District selection

At-Large support for District selection

At-Large support for District selection

At-Large support for District selection
TPB to cover deficit when able

At-Large support for District selection

Meet population area requirement; 50-200K

Meet population area requirement; <5K
At-Large support for District selection

Meet population area requirement; <5K
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2,500,000.00
2,500,000.00
2,247,392.00
1,535,700.00
2,500,000.00
76,767.00
1,594,446.00
160,144.00
1,025,600.00
712,278.00
862,281.00
803,032.00
592,627.00
1,090,976.00
1,474,400.00
1,735,200.00
557,808.00
698,415.00
718,000.00
469,080.00
877,464.00
515,174.00
1,059,363.00
1,140,000.00
850,000.00
356,425.00
2,138,860.00
1,500,000.00
2,500,000.00
384,780.00
2,500,000.00
2,500,000.00
1,194,183.00
1,870,935.00
1,662,016.00
1,322,079.00
2,500,000.00
187,390.00
461,882.00
1,768,091.00
1,037,585.00
285,119.00
276,000.00
1,914,074.00
2,500,000.00
929,736.00
1,485,487.00
120,000.00
1,496,837.00
2,098,314.00
367,803.00
1,435,928.00
312,915.00
505,155.00
1,139,263.00
2,000,000.00
500,000.00
1,242,496.00
2,500,000.00



1,526,608.00

10520 Hampton Roads 156 64 York High School Pedestrian Connector York County $ 1,526,608.00 Funded $  1,526,608.00 - $
10521 Salem 41 6 Westside/Salem Turnpike CGS Roanoke City $ 500,000.00 Funded $ 500,000.00 Smoot $ 500,000.00
10545 Culpeper 113 0 Safe Routes to School Coord.and Program Charlottesville City $ 183,843.00 Funded - S 183,843.00 Byers $ 183,843.00
10561 Northern Virginia 140 35 Manassas Drive Sidewalk Improvements Manassas Park City $ 1,378,251.00 Funded $ 378,251.00 $ 1,000,000.00 Hynes $ 1,378,251.00
10569 121168 Staunton Y 184 53 Bike-Ped Summit & Court - Task Il Woodstock Town S 1,550,000.00 Funded - $ 1,550,000.00 Merrill S 1,550,000.00
10587 Richmond 112 0 Richmond City Safe Routes to School Richmond City S 130,100.00 Funded $ 130,100.00 Davis S 130,100.00
10590 Richmond 126 46 Courthouse Village Sidewalk Goochland County $ 1,130,220.00 Funded S 1,130,220.00 Davis $ 1,130,220.00
10595 121023 Bristol 138 18 Valley Dale Street Sidewalk Improvements luefield Town $ 1,551,044.00 Funded - $ 1,551,044.00 Fowlkes $ 1,551,044.00
10599 121853 Culpeper 139 49 Town of Madison South Main Sidewalk Madison Town $ 656,877.00 Funded - S 656,877.00 Byers $ 656,877.00
10600 Salem 95 47 Critz Community Center Patrick County S 726,641.00 Funded - $ 726,641.00 Smoot S 726,641.00
10610 Staunton Y 156 78 Gen Oak Connector, Phase Il Bridgewater Town $ 524,740.00 Funded - S 524,740.00 Merrill $ 524,740.00
10620 121145 Bristol 135 14 S College Ave Sidewalk Imp Phase 1 Bluefield Town $ 484,200.00 Funded - $ 484,200.00 Fowlkes $ 484,200.00
10636 Staunton 136 33 SRTS Sidewalks at multiple schools Harrisonburg City $ 549,904.00 Funded - S 549,904.00 Green $ 549,904.00
10645 Fredericksburg 151 72 King George Ready Set Go Phase 1 King George County 5 856,458.00 Funded - $ 357,504.00 Sellers; requires At-Large $ 498,954.00 At-Large support for District selection 5 856,458.00
10665 Staunton Y 111 81 Warrior Drive Frederick County $ 1,438,358.00 Funded - S 1,438,358.00 Merrill $ 1,438,358.00
S 120,165,330.00 $ 41,057,284.00 $  36,850,413.00 $ 10,610,283.00 S 88,517,980.00
Requires At-Large support to fully fund District selection Allocations Allocations Allocations Allocations
Not Funded
Available Allocated
S 35,500,000.00 $ 20,984,205.00 $ 14,515,795.00
<5,000 S 20,400,000.00 $ 19,515,498.00 $ 884,502.00 Retain balance in BE; no remaining eligible projects
5,000-50,000 S 1,900,000.00 $ 1,896,925.00 $ 3,075.00
50,000-200,000 $ 6,000,000.00 $ 5,064,068.00 $ 935,932.00 Retain balance in BE; no remaining eligible projects
Hampton Roads MPO S 13,600,000.00 $ 13,364,657.00 $ 235,343.00 Retain balance in BE
Fredericksburg MPO S 900,000.00 $ - S 900,000.00 Retain balance in BE
Northern Virginia MPO S 19,500,000.00 $ 19,500,000.00 $ - Retain balance in BE
R ke MPO $ 1,900,000.00 $ - $ 1,900,000.00 Retain balance in BE
Richmond MPO $ 7,600,000.00 $ 7,600,000.00 $ - Retain balance in BE
Tri-Cities MPO $ 1,200,000.00 $ 592,627.00 $ 607,373.00 Retain balance in BE
Totals S 108,500,000.00 $ 88,517,980.00 $ 19,982,020.00






